DIVISION 5

* B-5556

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 10
*C-5541
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 14
C-5564
BUNCOMBE
TRANSYLVANIA
MADISON
HAYWOOD
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

STATEWIDE
M-0479
STATEWIDE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

LAKE DAM ROAD, REPLACE BRIDGE 910490 OVER
WALNUT CREEK IN RALEIGH.

ADD PROJECT AT REQUEST OF CITY OF RALEIGH.

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP ADDITIONS

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

MUNICIPAL BRIDGE PROJECT.

PROVIDENCE ROAD, PROVIDENCE ROAD IN
CHARLOTTE. CONSTRUCT A SIDEWALK ON

SOUTHWEST SIDE.

ADD RIGHT-OF-WAY IN FY 15 NOT PREVIOUSLY

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

PROGRAMMED, AND DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY

14TOFY 15.

VARIOUS, LAND OF SKY RPO TO WORK WITH
REGIONAL CLEAN AIR CAMPAIGN AND CLEAN VEHICLE
COALITION TO IMPLEMENT AN EDUCATIONAL AND
OUTREACH PROGRAM IN COMMUNITIES ADJACENT TO
GREAT SMOKY MOUNTAINS NATIONAL PARK.

ADD FUNDING IN FY 16 NOT PREVIOUSLY

IMPLEMENTATION

PROGRAMMED.

STATEWIDE PROJECT DEVELOPMENT AND
ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS, PRELIMINARY
ENGINEERING FOR MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS.

ADD PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING IN FY 15 NOT

ENGINEERING

PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 06, 2014

FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2016

FY 2015 -

$75,000
$750,000
$825,000

$400,000
$100,000
$350,000

$88,000
$938,000

$42,000
$11,000
$23,000

$6,000
$30,000

- $8,000

$120,000

$500,000
$500,000

ITEM N

(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)



DIVISION 2
EB-5539

PITT
PROJ.CATEGORY

DIVISION

U-5606
PITT
PROJ.CATEGORY

DIVISION

W-5319
CARTERET
PROJ.CATEGORY

REGIONAL

W-5329
GREENE
PROJ.CATEGORY

REGIONAL

DIVISION 5
C-5504

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY

EXEMPT

REVISIONS TO THE 2012-2020 STIP
HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP MODIFICATIONS

GREENVILLE, SOUTH TAR RIVER GREENWAY. PHASE
3. PITT STREET TOWARD MOYE BOULEVARD IN
VICINITY OF PITT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL. CONSTRUCT
GREENWAY USING EXISTING SIDEWALKS, ROADS AND
ON NEW LOCATION ALONG THE RIVER.

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO
ALLOW MUNICIPALITY ADDITIONAL TIME TO
COMPLETE THE DESIGN.

SR 1598 (DICKINSON AVENUE), NC 11 TO READE
CIRCLE. IMPROVE ROADWAY.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 16 TOFY 17 TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR RIGHT OF WAY
ACQUISITION.

US 70, WEST OF WILLIS ROAD TO BANKS STREET.
CONSTRUCT A RAISED MEDIAN.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME TO COORDINATE WITH
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ON PROJECT.

US 258, NORTH OF SR 1117 (FRED HARRISON ROAD)
TO SOUTH OF SR 1101 (BROWNTOWN ROAD). WIDEN
TO PROVIDE A LEFT TURN LANE.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL DESIGN TIME.

SR 1321 (AVENT FERRY ROAD) SR 1348 (TRAILWOOD,
CONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN RETROFITS AT SR 1321
(AVENT FERRY ROAD), SR 1427 (LAKE DAM ROAD), SR
1348 (TRAILWOOD ROAD), SR 1655 (TRENTON ROAD),
AND SR 2542 (ROCK QUARRY ROAD) OVERPASSES OF
[-40 IN RALEIGH, AND AT SR 1664 (BLUE RIDGE ROAD)
OVERPASS OF SR 1728 (WADE AVENUE) IN RALEIGH.
DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO
ALLOW CITY ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 06, 2014

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2017 -

FY 2015 -

FY 2015 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

$60,000
$15,000
$660,000
$903,000
$165,000
$1,803,000

$1,355,000
$860,000
$9,900,000
$12,115,000

$1,926,000
$1,926,000

$1,175,000
$1,175,000

$1,640,000
$410,000
$2,050,000

ITEM N

(STP)
(STP)
(STP)

(HSIP)

(HSIP)

(CMAQ)



DIVISION 5
E-5502

DURHAM
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 7
U-5306B
GUILFORD
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 8
*W-5145
SCOTLAND
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 9

* B-3159
DAVIDSON
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

* B-4626

ROWAN
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

BENNETT MEMORIAL ROAD, BENNETT PLACE
HISTORIC SITE IN DURHAM. RENOVATION OF VISITOR
CENTER TO INCLUDE NEW EXHIBITS AND CLIMATE
CONTROL SYSTEM, AND RENOVATION OF GIFT SHOP.
DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 13 TO FY 15
PENDING DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL RESOURCES
SECURING NON-FEDERAL MATCH.

US 220 (BATTLEGROUND AVENUE), INTERSECTION
WITH WESTRIDGE ROAD AND APPROACHES

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO
ALLOW CITY ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN.

US 501, SR 1614 (BARNES BRIDGE ROAD)
INTERSECTION. CONSTRUCT TURN LANES ON US 501.
REVISE SCOPE AT REQUEST OF TRANSPORTATION
MOBILITY AND SAFETY DIVISION.

NC 8, REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 27 OVER US 29/ US 64/
US 70/1-85 BUSINESS IN LEXINGTON.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 15 TOFY 16 TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR RIGHT OF WAY AND
UTILITIES.

NC 8/NC 49 (EASTBOUND), REPLACE BRIDGE 790003
OVER YADKIN RIVER AND WINSTON-SALEM
SOUTHBOUND RAILROAD.

REVISE SCOPE AT REQUEST OF PRECONSTRUCTION,

ADJUST COST, AND ADD RIGHT OF WAY AND
UTILITIES IN FY 18 AND CONSTRUCTION IN FY 20 NOT

PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 06, 2014

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -

FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2020 -

$73,000
$18,000
$91,000

$430,000
$3,100,000
$3,530,000

$100,000
$675,000
$775,000

$6,450,000
$6,450,000
$12,900,000

$1,300,000
$1,300,000
$9,700,000
$12,300,000

ITEM N

(STPE)
(L

(HSIP)
(HSIP)

(NHPB)
(NHPB)

(NHPB)
(NHPB)
(NHPB)



DIVISION 9
*C-5158

ROWAN
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

*C-5216
DAVIDSON
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 10
*C-5228
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

*(C-5533
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

*C-5538
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

VARIOUS, CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS ON KERN STREET,
SALISBURY AVENUE, CROOK STREET, OAK STREET
AND BALFOUR QUARRY ROAD IN GRANITE QUARRY.
REVISE SCOPE AND DELAY ENGINEERING AND RIGHT-
OF-WAY FROM FY 14 TO FY 15 AND CONSTRUCTION
FROM FY 14 TO FY 16 AT REQUEST OF
TRANSPORTATION PLANNING BRANCH.

SR 3346 (SOUTH MAIN STREET), EXTEND SIDEWALKS
ON SOUTH MAIN STREET AND PROVIDE WIDE PAVED
SHOULDERS ON ANNA LEWIS DRIVE AND EMERGENCY
DRIVE TO PROVIDE BICYCLE ACCESS TO LEXINGTON
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL IN LEXINGTON.

DELAY ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY
14 TOFY 16 TO REFLECT CITY'S CURRENT DELIVERY
SCHEDULE.

CHARLOTTE, DAVID COX ROAD-NC 115 IN
CHARLOTTE. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS. ADD
LEFT TURN LANES ON ALL FOUR APPROACHES.
DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 14 TO FY 15 AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 15 TOFY 16 TO ALLOW
ADDITIONAL TIME FOR UTILITY RELOCATION.

CHARLOTTE, SR 5469 (SHOPTON ROAD) AND SR 1156
(BEAM ROAD) IN CHARLOTTE. CONSTRUCT
ROUNDABOUT.

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 14 TO FY 16 AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 17 TO ALLOW
ADDITIONAL TIME FOR UTILITY RELOCATION.

CHARLOTTE, INTERSECTION OF TUCKASEEGEE-
BERRYHILL-THRIFT ROADS IN CHARLOTTE.
CONSTRUCT A TRAFFIC CIRCLE.

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 14 TO FY 15 AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 15TOFY 17 TO ALLOW
COORDINATION OF RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 06, 2014

ENGINEERING

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

ENGINEERING
RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -

$29,000
$7,000
$4,000
$1,000
$325,000
$81,000
$447,000

$107,000

$27,000
$481,000
$120,000
$735,000

$120,000
$30,000
$1,291,000
$323,000
$1,764,000

$65,000
$125,000
$995,000
$275,000
$1,460,000

$240,000
$150,000
$1,847,000
$563,000
$2,800,000

ITEM N

(CMAQ)
(L)
(CMAQ)
(L

@)
<
>
<



DIVISION 10
U-3467A

UNION
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

U-4713B
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

*U-4910B
CABARRUS
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

U-5511
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 12
*C-5200

IREDELL
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

SR 1316 (REA ROAD) EXTENSION, NC 16 TO TWELVE RIGHT-OF-WAY

MILE CREEK ROAD/NC 84 (WEDDINGTON ROAD). UTILITIES
CONSTRUCT FOUR LANE ROADWAY. MITIGATION
DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 16 TO FY 17 AND CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 18 TOFY 19 TO ALLOW
ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING.

CAMPUS RIDGE ROAD REALIGNMENT, SR 1009 (JOHN ~ CONSTRUCTION
STREET) TO SR 3457 (CAMPUS RIDGE ROAD)

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO

ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR DESIGN.

SR 1445 (DERITA ROAD), AVIATION BOULEVARD TO SR RIGHT-OF-WAY
1394 (POPLAR TENT ROAD). WIDEN TO MULTI-LANES.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 15TOFY 16 TO CONSTRUCTION
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR ACQUIRING RIGHT-OF-

WAY.

MATTHEWS, INTERSECTION OF NC 51 AND MATTHEWS- CONSTRUCTION
MINT HILL ROAD. CONSTRUCT A SUPERSTREET.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO

ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY.

MOORESVILLE, NC 115 AND NC 150 IN MOORESVILLE.  RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCT SOUTHBOUND NC 115 RIGHT TURN LANE

AT NC 150 AND WESTBOUND NC 150 SHARED CONSTRUCTION
THROUGH-RIGHT LANE AT NC 115.

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 15 TO FY 16 AND

CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 15 TOFY 17 TO ALLOW

ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 06, 2014

FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2019 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2017 -
FY 2017 -

$2,400,000
$2,200,000
$350,000
$15,600,000
$20,550,000

$1,600,000
$400,000
$2,000,000

$2,480,000
$620,000
$7,160,000
$1,790,000
$12,050,000

$526,000
$132,000
$658,000

$92,000
$29,000
$836,000
$264,000
$1,221,000

ITEM N

(STPDA)
(L)

—_—_ = =
L
o
—



DIVISION 12
C-5505

GASTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 13
A-0010AA
BUNCOMBE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

DIVISION 14
R-2594
TRANSYLVANIA
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

R-5529

SWAIN
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

DIVISION 10

* U-2507AA
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

BELMONT, RAIL TRAIL, WOODLAWN AVENUE TO
BELMONT ABBEY COLLEGE AND DOWNTOWN.
CONVERT ABANDONED NCDOT RAILROAD LINE TO A
PEDESTRIAN TRAIL.

DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME TO RESOLVE RIGHT-OF-
WAY ISSUES.

CONSTRUCTION

-26 (US 19/US 23), SR 1781 (BROADWAY STREET) -
EXIT 25 IN ASHEVILLE TO US 25

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 18 TO FY 20 AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 20 TO FY 22 TO ALLOW
ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING.

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

NC 215 BALSAM GROVE SUNBURST, FH 32, US 64 AT
CHERRYFIELD TO SR 1326 (MACEDONIA CHURCH
ROAD) SOUTH OF BALSAM GROVE. TWO LANES ON
NEW LOCATION.

DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM FY 18 TO FY 19 AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 20 TOFY 21 TO ALLOW
ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING.

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
MITIGATION
CONSTRUCTION

NC 28, CONSTRUCT HELIPAD ADJACENT TO NC 28
NEAR TSALI FOREST SERVICE RECREATIONAL AREA.
FEDERAL AID NUMBER NC FLAP SWN HPAD(1)
DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 14 TOFY 15TO
ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR FUNDING.

ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION

STIP DELETIONS

NEW ROUTE, SR 2467 (MALLARD CREEK ROAD) TO IBM  RIGHT-OF-WAY
DRIVE. CONSTRUCT NEW CONNECTOR ROAD AND CONSTRUCTION
MULTI-USE PATH.

DELETE, WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER
PROJECT U-2507A.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 06, 2014

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2020 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2025 -

FY 2019 -
FY 2019 -
FY 2019 -
FY 2021 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2024 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

$1,040,000
$260,000
$1,300,000

$1,000,000
$22,250,000
$22,250,000
$22,250,000
$22,250,000
$90,000,000

$3,500,000
$600,000
$1,246,000
$20,650,000
$20,650,000
$20,650,000
$20,650,000
$87,946,000

$5,000
$1,000
$52,000
$13,000
$71,000

$100,000
$1,700,000
$1,800,000

ITEM N

(CMAQ)

— =
T
O
—

—— e — —
393
JdJdd4d

—

(FLAP)
(L)
(FLAP)
(L)

G



DIVISION 11
*B-3315
CALDWELL
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 12

* C-5526
CATAWBA
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

* C-5566
GASTON
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

STATEWIDE

* C-5552
STATEWIDE
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

REPLACE BRIDGE NO. 333 OVER DUCK CREEK.
DELETE, WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED WITH OTHER

HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP DELETIONS

RIGHT-OF-WAY
CONSTRUCTION

FUNDS.

US 70A/NC 16/2ND AVENUE NORTHEAST IN CONOVER.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS.

DELETE AT THE REQUEST OF CITY.

ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION

GASTONIA, GPS AUTOMATIC VEHICLE LOCATOR
PROGRAM FOR FLEET VEHICLES.

DELETE AT THE REQUEST OF MPO.

IMPLEMENTATION

VARIOUS, RAIL, FOURTH DAILY FREQUENCY BETWEEN OPERATIONS
RALEIGH AND CHARLOTTE.

DELETE, WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED UNDER

PROJECT P-2918.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT

Thursday, November 06, 2014

FY 2018 -
FY 2019 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

FY 2014 -
FY 2014 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -
FY 2016 -
FY 2016 -

FY 2015 -
FY 2015 -

$50,000
$625,000
$675,000

$85,000
$21,000
$773,000
$321,000
$1,200,000

$64,000
$16,000
$64,000
$16,000
$64,000
$16,000
$240,000

$3,263,000
$653,000
$3,916,000

ITEM N

(STPOFF)
(STPOFF)



ITEM N SUMMARY

ADDITION S
MODIFICATION S

DELETION S

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 06, 2014

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

4 PROJECTS

24 PROJECTS

5 PROJECTS

33 PROJECTS

$2,383,000

$7,831,000

($5,448,000)

ITEM N





